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GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

All samples were first cleaned by extraction wusing
methanol and then toluene. Grain size distribution was
determined by dry sieving using a sonic sifter.
Fractional weight and fractional and cumulative weight
percents have been reported for all sizes. Statistical
sorting parameters have also been included in the
report. The results are presented both in tabular and
graphical form.

Please note that the '"frequency" curve is a simplified
bar graph where the data points represent the center of
the individual bars.



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/8-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

DEPTH : 15@7.50m Petroteun laborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
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820 330 300 230 185 1.78 1.34 16-JMN-84
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Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.092

0.735

1.590

1.315

1.391

6.344

7.495

1.086

O. 151

0.012

0.182

1508.00 m
20.447 g

20.393 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.Z% Cum. %
0.45 0.45
3.60 4.06
7.80 11.85
6.45 18.30
6.82 25.12
31.11 56.23
36.75 92.98
5.33 98.31
0.74 99.05
0.06 99.11
0.89 100.00

GECO



WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

[
)

T T 17T

1

I
S

— 10

—

— 0

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL 31/86-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO
GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
DEPTH 1508. BPm Petroleum teboraiory
GRAVEL SAND
g&b' Pebble Granule cX:zo Coarse | Medium| Fine . .\!/I:rey SiLT CLAY
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%!: i ﬁ# :i—
:
i
:“ H ++ +
F == : i f f 3 FH
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1WANMOB7T 885 4 3 2 mmes87e 5 4 3 2 Oimmoe87 865 4 3 2 Wm987 65 4 3 2 wWoes7 e
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d”
dyo de dsg dys doo C= So=1/-2
dsg
800 300 270 195 158 1.90 1.36 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1508.50 m
Original total weight : 20.168 g
Retained total weight : 20.127 g
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind.?% Cum. %
1400 0.040 0.20 0.20
1000 0.138 0.69 0.88
710 1.426 7.09 7.97
500 1.297 6.44 14.41
355 1.546 7.68 22.09
250 5.578 27.71 49,81
150 8.400 41.73 91.54
75 1.391 6.91 98.45
45 0.146 0.73 99.18
38 0.012 0.06 99.24
Less than
38 0.153 0.76 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S

WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1508. 50m Petrolewn aborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
- SILT CLAY
Slzb Pebble Granule cX:rr:e Coarse | Medium| Flne \f/'?g
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GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d a5
10 40 dso drs dgo c=afy so=1/-2
75
630 280 250 200 155 1.81 1.30 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

2800

2000

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

8
0.996

1.675

0.614

1.315

0.943

1.136

1.618

6.565

4.648

0.827

0.202

0.017

0.168

1509.00 m

20.867

20.724

g

g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.7% Cum. 7
4,81 4.81
8.08 12.89
2.96 15.85
6.35 22.20
4.55 26.75
5.48 32.23
7.81 40.04
31.68 71.71
22.43 94,14
3.99 98.13
0.97 99.11
0.08 99.19
0.81 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL : 31/6-2

Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 15@8. 80m Patroteum 1boraiary
GRAVEL SAND
- SILT CLAY
g;b Pebble Granule c:),:ge Coarse | Medlum| Fine \mg
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00mm 9067 6 8 4 3 2 WOmm 987 ¢ 5 4 3 2 imm 98T 65 4 3 2 0WmmMm987 85 4 3 2 10498765 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d dys
10 40 dgo dyg dgo C= So= .
75
2200 360 320 235 175 2.06 1.85 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801
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Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.304

0.709

0.597

0.766

1.075

6.688

8.449

1.206

0.151

0.014

0.113

1509.50 m
20.114 g

20.072 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.Z% Cum. %
1.51 1.51
3.53 5.05
2.97 8.02
3.82 11.84
5.36 17.19
33.32 50.51
42,09 92.61
6.01 98.61
0.75 99.37
0.07 99.44
0.56 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPMYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1509, 50m OF NORWAY A S

Petroleum laboratory

GRAVEL SAND
. SILT CLAY
S&b Pebble Granule cX:rr:e Coarse | Medium] Fine ¥|:'Z
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GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.

600 280 250 195 160 1.75 1.30 16-JAN-84
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Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g
0.035

0.220

0.440

0.968

1.906

5.813

8.566

1.614

0.297

0.042

0.287

1510.10 m
20.226 g

20.188 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cume 7%
0.17 0.17
1.09 1.26
2.18 3.44
4,79 8.24
9.44 17.68
28.79 46.47

42,43 88.90
7.99 96.90
1.47 98.37
0.21 98.58
1.42 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1510. 18m pOENORWAY AS
GRAVEL SAND
g,'(;b- Pebbie Granule cX:ge Coarse | Medium| Fine \flI:rey St CLAY
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GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d
dio deo dso drs dao C=ﬁ So=1/g§
dys
460 265 243 205 140 1.89 1.25 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. industritrykk 21801
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Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.028

0.654

1.147

1.450

7.635

7.750

1.064

0.114

0.009

0.150

1510.50 m

20.014 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED

Ind. % Cum.?%
0.14 0.14
3.27 3.41
5.73 9.14
7.25 16.39
38.17 54.57
38.75 93.32
5.32 98.64
0.57 99.21
0.04 99.25
0.75 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL = 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

QEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1510. SOm Peroleum eboraiary
GRAVEL SAND

o Sob- Pebble Granule | coarY | Coarse | Medium| Fine | Yo SILT CLAY
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GRAIN SIZE
Dismeters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 %0 deg dys dgo C= So=1/2
dss
480 285 260 205 170 1.68 1.27 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN STIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1511.00 m
Original total weight : 20.184 g
Retained total weight : 20.091 g
SIEVE WEIGHT | WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind.7 Cum. 7
1400 0.084 0.42 0.42
1000 0.176 0.88 1.29
710 0.626 3.12 4.41
500 0.694 3.45 7.86
355 0.676 3.36 11.23
250 4.127 20.54 31.77
150 10.585 52.69 84.46
75 2.356 11.73 96.18
45 0.386 1.92 98.10
38 0.043 0.21 98.32

Less than
38 0.338 1.68 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

) H - m Petroleum laboratory
DEPTH 1511. 20 OF NORWAY AS
GRAVEL SAND
- SILT CLAY
bc::b Pebble Granule cX:r'Za Coarse | Medium] Fine \ﬁ:‘rey
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Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d dos
1o 0 dso drs dgo c=-d?; so=7/2
75
390 235 210 165 125 1.88 1.28 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1511.50 m
Original total weight : 20.111 g
Retained total weight : 20.034 ¢
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind. % Cum. 7%
1000 0.030 0.15 0.15
710 0.553 2.76 2.91
500 1.973 9.85 12.76
355 0.006 0.03 12.79
250 3.192 15.93 28.72
150 10.956 54.69 83.41
75 2.638 13.17 96.58
45 0.331 1.65 98.23
38 0.027 0.13 98.36

Less than
38 0.328 1.64 100.00
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COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1511.53m Patroleum eborsiary
GRAVEL SAND
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GRAIN SIZE
Diamaeters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d d dos
10 0 dsg 75 dgo C=ﬁ so=Y/2
75
575 230 210 165 120 1.92 1.27 18-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

1512.00 m

20.040 g
19.932 g

WEIGHT
RETAINED

&

0.145
0.272
0.614
0.684
0.598
2.528
10.595
3.605
0.436

0.049

0.406

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. %
0.73 0.73
1.36 2.09
3.08 5.17
3.43 8.60
3.00 11.60
12.68 24.29
53.16 77.44
18.09 95.53
2.19 97.72
0.25 97.96
2.04 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1512. 00m Patroteum laboratory
GRAVEL SAND
- SILT
g’&b Pebble Granule cX:ge Coarse | Medium| Flne m CLAY
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GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d d d das
10 40 50 75 dgo C= So=|/-=2
d75
420 215 195 155 105 2.05 1.22 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.017

0.344

0.794

0.960

0.521

2.622

9.749

4,061

0.384

0.040

0.406

1512.50 m
20.015 g

19.898 ¢

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.7% Cum. %
0.09 0.09
1.73 1.81
3.99 5.80
4.82 10.63
2.62 13.25
13.18 26442
48.99 75.42
20.41 95.83
1.93 97.76
0.20 97.96
2.04 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO
QEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
DERTH 1512, 58m Penroteom leborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
gﬁab- Pebble Granule cc\':,:ge Coarse | Medium| Fine \flﬁ‘rg SIiLT CLAY
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Womm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1W0OMMO87 65 4 3 2 1mm 9876 5 4 3 2 OMMOBT 85 4 3 2 w9876 5 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d
dyo dao dsg dzs dgg C=a§ = -523
X 75
500 220 200 155 112 1.96 1.30 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

O' 130

0.358

0.788

1.202

0.949

5.705

74549

2.882

0.248

0.017

0.227

1513.00 m
20.185 g

20.055 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.7 Cum. 7%
0.65 0.65
1.79 2.43
3.93 6.36
5.99 12.36
4.73 17.09
28.45 45.53
37.64 83.18
14.37 97.55
1.24 98.78
0.08 98.87
1.13 100. 00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1513, BBm Petroleum laboraiary
GRAVEL SAND
- SILT CLAY
. Sob Pebble aranule | coer?, | Coarse | Medium| Fine | Yo
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| 50
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100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 omm 987 6 5 4 3 2 imm 987 8 5 4 3 2 0imm 987 & 5 4 3 2 987 8 5 4 3 2 w987 86
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d
dyo dyo dsg drs dgo C=ﬁ So= 323
75
570 265 235 170 130 2.04 1:37 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801
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GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1513.50 m
Original total weight : 20.160 g
Retained total weight : 20.091 g
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind.% Cum. 7%
1400 0.025 0.12 0.12
1000 0.274 1.36 1.49
710 0.638 3.18 4.66
500 0.851 4.24 8.90
355 0.608 3.03 11.93
250 6.614 32.92 44,85
150 8.770 43.65 88.50
75 1.842 9.17 97.67
45 0.249 1.24 98.90
38 0.020 0.10 99.00

Less than
38 0.200 1.00 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1513.58m OF NORWAY A

Petroleum isboratory

GRAVEL SAND

100 gf;b' Pebble Granule cx:ge Coarse | Medium| Fine \flI:rz SILT CLAY
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100mm 987 6 8 4 3 2 Womm 987 ¢ 5 4 3 2 ™M 98765 4 3 2 oimm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1098765 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d
dyo deo dso drg doo C=a£ So = 32—5
75
440 270 240 180 135 2.00 1.31 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801
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Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

2800

2000

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.047

1.092

1.108

1.833

1.201

0.788

1.191

4.558

6.597

1.470

0.249

0.027

0.103

1514.00 m

20.264 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. 7
0.23 0.23
5.39 5.62
5.47 11.09
9.05 20.13
5.93 26.06
3.89 29.95
5.88 35.83
22.49 58.32

32.56 90.88
7.25 98.13
1.23 99.36
0.13 99.49
0.51 100. 00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S

WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1514, 08m Petroleum aboraiory
GRAVEL SAND
- '/ Vv SILT CLAY
g::b Pebble Granule co:ge Coarse | Medium| Fine ﬂ:rey
19 T EESEI I s 1
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B ¢
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100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 tomm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1mm o876 5 4 3 2 olmm987 85 4 3 2 10498785 4 3 2 Wwoe7r 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d,s
dyo deo dsg dzs dgo C= so=|/&
75
1500 330 280 195 155 2.13 2.00 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

24

0.018

0.299

0.723

1.373

3.185

8.241

5.340

0.553

0.130

0.024

0.112

1514.50 m
20.039 ¢

19.998 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum.Z
0.09 0.09
1.50 1.59
3.62 5.20
6.87 12.07
15.93 27.99
41.21 69.20
26.70 95.90
2.77 98.67
0.65 99.32
0.12 99.44
0.56 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

QEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH ¢ 1514.50m Patroleum aboratory
GRAVEL SAND
- I
— 00 gf;b Pebble Granule cX:ge Coarse | Medlum| Fine m SILT CLAY
— 90
— 80
— 70
e 60 -
L 50 §
g [
z L
<
L + a3 &S
o« B
[ -
z TIX
S 2 3 8
e B :
w p— 1t
a
I |- 10
= ¥
o | 5 f
w HHEE E
— 0 1 T MU ST
100mm 987 6 85 4 3 2 omm 987 65 4 3 2 imm 98765 4 3 2 oimm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1987865 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d d dys
10 w0 50 dys dgo C=Hf, so=|/ &
75
540 320 300 240 195 1.64 1.26 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.110

0.799

1.246

1.476

1.904

8.026

5.086

0.726

0.238

0.017

0.274

1515.00 m
20.048 g

19.902 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.?% Cum. 7
0.55 0.55
4,01 4.57
6.26 10.83
7.42 18.24
9.57 27.81

40.33 68.14

25.56 93.69
3.65 97.34
1.20 98.54
0.09 98.62
1.38 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1515, B8m OF NORWAY AS

Petroleum laboratory

GRAVEL SAND
" IL
e Sop Pebble Granule | ouor?_ | Coarse [ Medium| Fine | Yo SILT CLAY
— 90
— 80
— 60
L 50
8 % g
z
x [ #
b | 30 ¥ it
[+ 4
|l -
z
o 3 §
[+ 4
wo :
a | T 3
T - 10 3
g p— =z '::n :
2 Lo i H B ¥ R = ”!ﬁl f
Mmm 987 8 5 4 3 2 omm 9§87 8 5 4 3 2 imm 98765 4 3 2 0Oimm 987 6 5 4 3 2 0« 987 8 5 4 3 2 w987 86
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d das
10 40 dso drs dgg c=72 so=|/2
90 75
750 300 270 250 190 1.58 1.25 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.078

0.303

0.743

1.199

3.365

9.657

4.487

0.249

0.047

0.008

0.042

1515.50 m
20.205 g

20.178 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. %
0.39 0.39
1.50 1.89
3.68 5.57
5.94 11.51
16.68 28.19
47.86 76.05
22.24 98.29
1.23 99.52
0.23 99.75
0.04 99.79
0.21 100.00

GECGO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GEC
_ GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
DEPTH : 1515, 50m Perroleum lboratory
GRAVEL SAND
gf;b' Pebble Granule ct\;:ze Coarse | Medium| Fine \f/I:rey SiLT CLAY
— 100 . - Y T T = T
— 90
[ 80
e 70 »
— 60 :
50
S % :
4
E B
w o~ 30 . ﬁg i
Er t
8 + 2
o
E )
r |- 10
-
g -
= Lo FHFH
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 Omwm 887 6 5 4 3 2 imm 987 68 56 4 3 2 Oimm 987 8 5 4 3 2 0u 987 6 5 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
dyo de dgy dss dgo C=%59 So = das
90 dss
540 330 305 260 215 1.54 1.19 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.055

0.774

0.936

0.828

0.582

6.138

9.435

0.929

0.140

0.022

0.174

1516.00 m
20.203 g

20.013 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. 7%
0.27 0.27
3.87 414
4.68 8.82
4.14 12.96
2.91 15.86
30.67 46.53
47.14 93.68
4o64 98.32
0.70 99.02
0.11 99.13
0.87 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S | %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1516. B8m Patroleom uborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
bc;b' Pebble Granule cz:go Coarse | Medium| Fine \fl:‘rey SILT CLAY
— 100 T 355353 105
— 90
L 80 g
- 70 § i
— 3 §:
— 60 3% 1
| 50 E
= i ¥
i 3 HH ::::E.E
¥ L i1 JEHTEEE
< i
E | 3
o 4] : 1T
Er : HEH EH § F
S [ 2 3 : i : !
e 23! 2s szss HH #
wor H :s ?
r |- 10 : s
st + e =
o L 3 : 2 H
& ,
£ L 0 e : T H
100mm 987 65 4 3 2 wwmosrT eS8 4 3 2 wm 9876885 4 3 2 OomMmOs7 65 4 3 2 0987865 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diamaeters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d
do | do | 9 ds | dao -3 So= %z_s.
75
625 270 245 190 165 1.64 1.31 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.093

0.630

1.025

1.009

1.111

5.383

8.849

1.380

0.227

0.044

0.234

1516.50 m
20.024 g

19.985 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. %
0.47 0.47
3.15 3.62
5.13 8.75
5.05 13.80
5.56 19.35
26.94 46.29

44,28 90.57
6.91 97.47
1.14 98.61
0.22 98.83
1.17 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S
WELL & 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO
GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
DEPTH : 1516. S@m Petroleum abersiory
GRAVEL SAND
bcﬁb' Pebble Granule c:m. Coarse | Medium| Fine \f/ﬁ\rz SILT CLay
— 100 T SSSiisiisass
L 90 E
P w i
— 70 it g
e 4 b o E
— 60 :
— 50 T £
- 3 .
e e H S s
z | ¥ i
< : i
E — 30 e H 2= HH
o« 53 SSSii
[ — : 1
Zz : 3
8 - 2 3% T 3
€ H
& r K H Y £
E 10 E FHEE gg 22 :
8 I : i 2z iitiiass
E3 i HH : HE 1 R
s o Y ™ P T T T T
Womm 987 6 5 4 3 2 WOMMOST S5 4 3 2 tom 987686 4 3 2 OMMOBT B85 4 3 2 98765 4 3 2 wWeBT 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d.
dyo deo dsg Oys deo =a‘i So= 'd_%
75
650 275 245 190 150 1.83 1.33 18-JAN-B4

Fara ABA  Dnm tadoctritesbl 2400



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

24

0.346

0.688

0.988

1.449

5.364

9.470

1.569

0.122

0.020

0.103

1517.00 m

20.119 ¢

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. 7%
1.72 1.72
3.42 5.14
4.91 10.05
7.20 17.25

26.66 43.91
47.07 90.98
7.80 98.78
0.61 99.39
0.10 99.49
0.51 100.00

GECO



WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S _ %
WELL 31/6-2

. Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1517. Ulm ] OF Nonz&:.iw
GRAVEL SAND
glgb- Pebble Granule cX:ze Coarse | Medium| Fine \{I:‘Z SILT CLAY
— 80 # :
3
— w & |
50 2!
g i i
40 ot :?_—,
30 & :
20 s
10 3 aa == s $
HH == : £z :: ﬁ*
o F 2 s ¥ HHHH
Womm 987 6 8 4 3 2 WAm 987 66 4 3 2 M 887868 4 3 2 0IMMO987T 85 4 3 2 08765 4 3 2 woes7 e
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d G
10 %0 deg drg dgo c=aﬁ o=/
75
500 260 235 183 155 1.68 1.32 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1517.50 m
Original total weight : 20.218 g
Retained total weight : 20.191 g
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind. % Cum. 7%
1400 0.045 0.22 0.22
1000 0.397 1.97 2.19
710 0.806 3.99 . 6.18
500 1.103 5.46 11.64
355 1.622 8.03 19.68
250 5.615 27.81 47.49
150 8.234 40.78 88.27
75 1.889 9.36 97.62
45 0.236 1.17 98.79
38 0.048 0.24 99.03

Less than
38 0.196 0.97 100.00



WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

IR

1

r

10

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL = 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO
QEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
DEPTH : 1517. ng n?mmﬁb:um
GRAVEL SAND
bcf;b' Pebble Granule cx:::o Coarse { Medium| Fine \a:'z SILT CLAY
53 B
' » "‘: ss
E H i E:,
: : A
W00mm 987 6 8 4 3 2 o 987 6 8§ 4 3 2 wm 387808 4 3 2 Otmm 987 8 5 0« 987 06 5 4 3 2 uwod7 e
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microne) Sorting coeff
d d
dyo de dso dpg doo c=ﬁ So= d—:
550 275 245 187 140 1.96 1.33 18-JAN-84




Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.029
0.331
0.753
1.032
1.522
9.538
6.354
0.391
0.078

0.015

0.062

1518.00 m
20.138 ¢

20.105 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind. % Cum. %
0.14 0.14
1.65 1.79
3.75 5.54
5.13 10.67
7.57 18.24

47.44 65.68

31.60 97.28
1.94 99.23
0.39 99.62
0.07 99.69
0.31 100.00

GECO



WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1518. 08m Pettoleom lebaraiary
GRAVEL SAND
" SILT CLAY

g;b Pebble Granule cxzyu Coarse | Medium} Fine \fI:‘rey
— 100 T - ¥ TSR
B i
- 80 # ¥
- +tt E
— 80 : i  ;
— 70 31 : g . ;
= :—: XX - - e
L 60 4 :
— 50 R 3 -
- 40 B B E 3
L 30 i
— 20 : : 3
L 10 SEfini SR FHEEEH
- B i i 3 3

o F ' HH : , S S T
100mm 987 6 8§ 4 3 2 Hm 9087 85 & 3 2 w8788 4 3 2 Oimm 087 86 5 4 3 2 0 987 8 5 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
~ Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 0 deo Oy dgo Czﬁ so=1/&
90 75
525 310 290 230 190 1.63 1.22 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE
APERTURE
microns
1400
1000
710
500
355
250
150
75
45
38

Less than
38

WEIGHT

RETAINED

g

0.010

0.573

0.913

0.977

1.836

9.970

5.392

0.241

0.059

0.011

0.064

1518.40 m

20.046 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. %
0.05 0.05
2.86 2.91
4.55 7.46
4.87 12.34
9.16 21.50

49.74 71.23

26.90 98.13
1.20 99.33
0.29 99.63
0.05 99.68
0.32 100.00

GECO



WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WE_L 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GEC
GEOPF;VSICAL COAHSPANY
DEPTH 1518. 40m Petroteum laboraiary
GRAVEL SAND

g&b' Pebble Granule cmo Coarse | Medium] Fine \flﬁg SiLT CLAY
— 100 i s
- 90 #
n : i :
— 80 3 é ¥
— 70 : i |
B B ]
— 60 - HH
s E +3 4+ E
— :
L 40 i3
- 30 ¥ - = g2
— 20 3 ==
— 10 siizss :é #
- H E IS
Y ; EH HIFRRTH

Womm 987 & 5 4 3 2 HWKom 8867 ¢ § 4 3 2 wm 88788 4 23 2 Qimm 987 86 5 4 3 2 10« 987 6 5 4 3 2 w987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d
dyo deo dao dpy Ay c=az So= d—z";
7
575 310 290 245 200 1.55 1.19 16~JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

i Depth : 1519.00 m

Original total weight : 20.014 ¢
Retained total weight : 19.851 ¢
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind.% Cum. %
1400 0.047 0.24 0.24
t 1000 0.609 3.07 3.30
l 710 1.116 5.62 8.93
500 1.285 6.47 15.40
' 355 2.142 10.79 26.19
250 7.735 38.97 65.16
150 5.970 30.07 95.23
75 0.655 3.30 98.53
45 0.161 0.81 99.34
38 0.026 0.13 99.47
Less than
38 0.105 0.53 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S

WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

-y . ’.OFNORV‘I.Abz':zq
DEPTH : 1518, B8m troleum
GRAVEL SAND
N SILT CLAY
g&b Pebbie Granule oz::yu Coarse | Medium| Fine \{I:rz
00 -l ! e —
— 90 i }
— E B
— 80 3 : : ¥
a ++ 4
— 70 sz
— 60 # gt inzass ¥
- 50 3t :
= r R s +H B
b 20 3t S : 12
o 22t ¥ 3
E - =iz tH £z
S , i : = :
x B s EH 1H
uw — -
a 135 iz
I }— 10 s s z
6 z 22 3531
o L t : SEiiiiiEE T
2 Lo B 3 | : ::
W0omm 987 6 5 4 3 2 WOmm 987 65 4 3 2 e 08768 4 3 2 Oimm 987 8 5 4 3 2 198765 4 3 2 w987 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d,s
dyo deo dsg drg dgo =ﬁ so=]/2
75
660 300 280 230 185 1.62 1.25 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1563.00 m
Original total weight : 20.444 g
Retained total weight : 20.396 g
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind. % Cum. %
1400 0.046 0.23 0.23
1000 0.655 3.21 3.44
710 1.103 5.41 8.84
500 1.350 6.62 15.46
355 1.556 7.63 23.09
250 4.076 19.98 43,08
150 6.053 29.68 72.75
75 4.865 23.85 96.61
45 0.359 1.76 98.37
38 0.062 0.30 98.67

Less than
38 0.271 1.33 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1563. @@m OF NORWAY A.S

Petroleum laboratory

GRAVEL SAND
N SILT CLAY
. oo Pebble Granule | oY | Coarse | Medium| Fine | YerY
— 90
— 80
— 70
— 60
50 ¥
N it
z 1
« S
m P 30 a= == -
o« H
Er i : H
O 2 -
-
wt p— -
oy 13 i
I |— 10 = 33
- - TS
g - : == -
w : z . =+t
2 L9 f Sz S i ‘ e =
100mm 987 8 5 4 23 2 1Omm 987 6 5 4 3 2 tom 987 8 5 4 3 2 otmm 987 6 5 4 3 2 100 987 6 5 4 3 2 w987 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d dos
10 0 dsg Org dgo C=a4: =V&
75
675 265 225 145 100 2.65 1.55 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801




Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less

38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.094

0.938

1.130

1.042

1.116

3.042

7.861

4.064

0.341

0.060

0.288

1563.40 m
20.017 g

19.976 ¢

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind. % Cum. 7
0.47 0.47
4.70 5.17
5.66 10.82
5.22 16.04
5.59 21.63
15.23 36.85
39.35 76.21
20.34 96.55
1.71 98.26
0.30 98.56
1.44 100.00

GECO



i

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S

WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO
OEO’HVSICAL COMPANY
DEPTH H 1563- 40"\ Pﬂrolwm Inbnutory
GRAVEL SAND
100 glzb- Pebbie Granule cx:ze Coarse | Medium| Fine \fllzrey SILT CLAY
— 90
i f:
— 80
— 70
— 60
r— w ¥
i i ¥
a [ 4 HE
z 3
:r : i
b 30 i
x 1
- - +
z £
8 2
o :
w — = s
a s
g — 10 i i
w [ =3
= Lo § FHF = l f i
Womm 987 6 6 4 3 2 1OWmo9s7 66 4 3 2 M 98768 4 3 2 0IMM987 65 4 3 2 98765 4 3 2 wWe8s7 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d d Cos
10 40 50 dys dgo C=-a§ So=1/-2
dys
725 240 210 155 110 2.18 1.44 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

25

Less
25

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.078

0.193

1.976

1.317

1.602

3.390

8.656

1.949

0.604

0.474

0.546

1564.00 m
20.825 g
20.785 g
WEIGHT PERCENTAGE
RETAINED
Ind.”% Cum. 7
0.38 0.38
0.93 1.30
9.51 10. 81
6.34 17.15
7.71 24.85
16.31 41.16
41.65 82.81
9.38 92.19
2.91 95.09
2.28 97.37
2.63 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL = 31/B-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

BEPTH : 1564. 20m Petroleam laboraiory

GRAVEL SAND

' SILT AY
glgb Pebble Granule cX:rr:e Coarse | Medium| Fine \'Il:rey CL

— 100 e T

1
i
1

— 10

WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED
|
3
R

— 0 i P
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 iomm 987 ¢ 5 4 3 2 imm 98765 4 3 2 Oimm 987 6 5 4 2 2 0« 987 65 4 3 2 w987 6

GRAIN SIZE

Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.

d
dyo dy dsg drg dgo C=

S8
g
i}
]

525 158 130 87 52 3.04 1.70 13-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801




GECO

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Depth : 1564.50 m
Original total weight : 20.257 ¢
Retained total weight : 20.200 g
SIEVE WEIGHT WEIGHT PERCENTAGES
APERTURE RETAINED RETAINED
microns g Ind.Z% Cume %
1000 0.014 0.07 0.07
710 0.037 0.18 0.25
500 0.942 4.66 4.92
355 0.628 3.11 8.02
250 1.549 7.67 15.69
150 3.099 15.34 31.03
75 11.109 55.00 86.03
45 1.927 9.54 95.57
38 0.436 2.16 97.73
25 0.209 1.03 98.76
Less than
25 0.250 1.24 100.00



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WE_L  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DENTH : 1564. S0m Patroteum laborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
100 g&b' Pebble Granule co\a,:ze Coarse | Medium| Fine \{:‘2’ ST CLAY
— 90
— 80
— 70
L 60 |
I— 50 - ¥
2 r 4 - s
b — 30 1
4
= -
z i
6 2 %
4
wi —
[+
E — 10 3
w [ : i
= Lo ¥ T = Li j
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 1OMmO87 85 4 3 2 mMm98785 4 3 2 O0MMOB7 85 4 3 2 We8765 4 3 2 wes7 e
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d ds
10 w0 dso ) deo C=3& so=1 2
d7s
330 135 122 90 64 2.11 1.39 13-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

25

Less
25

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.019

0.050

1.127

0.851

1.582

5.310

8.690

1.764

0.241

0.090

0.241

1565.10 m
20.054 g

19.965 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.% Cum. %
0.10 0.10
0.25 0.35
5.64 5.99
4.26 10.25
7.92 18.18
26.60 44,77

43.53 88.30
8.84 97.13
1.21 98.34
0.45 98.79
1.21 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

QEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1565. 19dm Petroleom lebormiory

GRAVEL SAND

bl Pebble Granule [ voY | Coarse | Medium| Fine | Ve SILT CLAY

fine
o 1w ™I TIT

T

10

TIIT
14

WEIGTH PERCENT RETAINED
S
K

LR
it

0 135! 35! £is 231 53
L] 1 1 L]
1W00mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 omm 987 6 8 4 3 2 mwnm 98T e85 4 3 2 otmm 987 8 5 4 3 2 98765 4 3 2 w987 8

GRAIN SIZE

Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.

dyo dy dgo rs dgo C=da£ | &:Vaﬁ

360 163 140 95 71 2.30 1.52 13-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801




Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

24

0.020

0.063

1.093

0.901

1.222

7.356

7.418

1.770

0.302

0.250

1565.60 m
20.429 g

20.395 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED

Ind.% Cum. 7
0.10 0.10
0.31 0.41
5.36 5.77
4,42 10.18
5.99 16.18
36.07 52.24

36.37 88.61
8.68 97.29
1.48 98.77
1.23 100. 00

GECO



i3

GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY
OF NORWAY A.S
Petroleum isboratory

COMPANY : STATOIL A/S

WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution

DEPTH  : 15B5. 68m

GRAVEL SAND
- IL
100 bcf;b Pebble Granule cZ:rrze Coarse { Medium| Fine \fl:‘rey SILY CLAY
— 90
-~ 80
— 70
— 60
|~ 50
g — 40
N S :
E H
Z
S 2 # i
£ I i
o 3t 3 HH H‘H
xr | 10 : : :2 X
= ¥
1] $ ::
w I s = i
2 Lo f ’:ﬂ:-: : H T g :
00mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 Womm 987 ¢ 8 4 3 2 m 908765 4 3 2 oimm 987 6 5 4 3 2 10 987 86 5 4 3 2 “w987 6
GRAIN SIZE ‘
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 0 dso Oy dgo C=Hﬁ so=|/&
75
360 180 155 100 70 2.57 1.48 13~JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

25

Less
25

than

WEIGHT

RETAINED

g
0.020

0.039

1.102

0.862

1.512

3.392

9.493

2.455

0.355

0.289

0.419

1566.10 m
20.019 ¢

19.938 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind. 7% Cum.%
0.10 0.10
0.20 0.30
5.53 5.82
4,32 10.15
7.58 17.73
17.01 34.74
47.61 82.36
12.31 94.67
1.78 96.45
1.45 97.90
2.10 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL . 31/8-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1566. 10m Petroleom taborsiory
GRAVEL SAND
g&b' Pebble Granule c::z, Coarse | Medium| Fine \fll:‘rz SILT CLAY
— 100 T T
— 90
— 80
— 70
| 60 F
L 50 |
[ ¥
o |— 40 H H
b
T -
I : 33 : #is
(",' — 20 £33 : 3
4 3 S x
w p—
a s ¥ > .e =
I 10 £z £2 =z H 3
o1 i i HEERE :
] E e+ o iz
= 0 t SRR 3 j i T 1
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 10mm 987 ¢ 5 4 3 2 tmm 9876 5 4 23 2 Oimm 987 6 5 4 3 2 0« 98765 4 3 2 wo87 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
d d d dog
10 40 dsg dypg dgo C=-a?; So=1/=2
d
75
380 140 125 89 58 2.41 1.47 13-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE
microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

© 25

Less
25

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.242

0.438

2.300

3.826

3.046

3.488

2.027

2.672

1.155

0.179

0.362

0.304

1566.60 n
20.142 g

20.039 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED
Ind.Z% Cum.?
1.21 1.21
2.19 3.39
11.48 14.87
19.09 33.96
15.20 49.16
17.41 66.57
10.12 76.69
13.33 90.02
5.76 95.78
0.89 96.68
1.81 98.48
1.52 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL : 31/6-2

Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1566. 60m Patroleum teboraiary
GRAVEL SAND
100 gf;b' Pebble Granule c::zc Coarse { Medium|{ Fine \fllzrz SILT CLaY

— : TS

— 90

— 80

— 70 =

— 60

-

— 50
8 -4 £ 3t o
E p— i
< ¥
G +— 30 , £52
[+ o & 4
O — 20 ..E"
m TTIT H : .
& I i -
E - 10 E :
g [ H

— 0 T T Tt T M 1

100mm 987 8 5 4 3 2 omm 987 6 5 4 3 2 imm 987 8 85 4 3 2 Oimm 987 8 8§ 4 3 2 10« 987 68 5 4 3 2 1987 6
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 0 dsg dzg dgo C= So=1/-3
d75
840 440 360 170 77 5.71 1.88 13-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801




Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

Less
38

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g

0.016

0.707

0.996

0.896

0.886

1.995

4.848

8.477

0.654

0.180

0.378

1567.00 m

20.033 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED

Ind.7% Cum. %
0.08 0.08
3.53 3.61
4.97 8.58
4.47 13.05
4.42 17.48
9.96 27.43

24.20 51.63
42.32 93.95
3.26 97.21
0.90 98.11
1.89 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31/6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1567. 80m Petrolewm boraiary
GRAVEL SAND
" LT
gf;b Pebble Granule cx:go Coarse | Medium| Fine }/':'Z Sl CLAY

— 100 TR T T

b w =

| 80 ¥ =

=

— 70 : &

— 60

L 50 H

r——

Hi
8 %
Zz
< - i F-
L - 2 : :
m - . =
E r ¥ 3 ifrais
o 20
O ¥ $
[TYR - 3t 3
[ % H - E: T
E — 10 3 === ¥
g b— e
w ]
2 Lo 5 } 222
100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 omm 987 6 5 4 3 2 Wmm 8788 4 3 2 Oitmm 987 8 5 4 3 2 ¢ 987 6 5 4 3 2 w987 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 40 dsg rg dgo °=3§ so=1/ 2
75
625 180 155 110 85 2.12 1.58 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



Depth

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Original total weight :

Retained total weight :

SIEVE

APERTURE

microns

1400

1000

710

500

355

250

150

75

45

38

25

15

Less
15

than

WEIGHT
RETAINED

g
0.088

0.677

0.853

0.738

0.605

1.700

4,088

9.191

1.282

0.219

0.393

0.223

0.109

1567.50 m
20.238 g

20.166 g

WEIGHT PERCENTAGES

RETAINED

Ind.% Cum.Z
0.44 0.44
3.36 3.79
4.23 8.02
3.66 11.68
3.00 14.68
8.43 23.11
20.27 43,38

45.58 88.96
6.36 95.32
1.09 96.40
1.95 98.35
1.11 99.46
0.54 100.00

GECO



COMPANY : STATOIL A/S %
WELL  : 31.6-2 Grain Size Distribution GECO

GEOPHYSICAL COMPANY

DEPTH : 1567.50m Petroleum aboraiory
GRAVEL SAND
bCf;b' Pebble Granule c::go Coarse | Medium| Fine \f/;'z SiLT CLAY

— 100 T =

—— 90

— 80

— 70 » o

L — 60

L 50 &
8 % i :
L - 30 H
x s
= - 2
Z
S 20 :
I 3 . &  § A i
w p— e X
a : t 3 H
r |— 10 3
(=
o | T
w : =23
= Lo . i v

100mm 987 6 5 4 3 2 omm 887 68 4 3 2 mm 98768 4 3 2 0imm 987 65 4 3 2 1« 987686 5 4 3 2 w987 8
GRAIN SIZE
Diameters (Microns) Sorting coeff.
10 40 dso yg dgo = So=1/-2
d75
575 160 138 100 68 2.35 1.52 16-JAN-84

Geco 082 - Rog. Industritrykk 21801



